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Name Degree YearTitle
Earliest 

Appointm Leaves
RANDALL CHAIR FROM 1915-1941

COLBY, WALTER F 1906 1950
RICH, DANIEL 1908 1949 Teaching

LINDSAY, GEORGE A 1913 1950
MEYER, CHARLES F 1915 1950

SLEATOR, WILLIAM W 1918 1956
SAWYER, RALPH 1919 1965

BARKER, ERNEST F. 1922 1956
CORK,  JAMES 1922 1957

DUFFENDACK,  ORA S 1922 1943
KLEIN, OSKAR 1922 1925

FIRESTONE, FLOYD A 1924 1945
UHLENBECK, GEORGE LGP 1927 1960
GOUDSMIT, SAMUEL LGP 1927 1946
DENNISON, DAVID M 1927 1970

GEIGER, PAUL A 1929 1954
WOLFE, RALPH A 1930 1950

CRANE, H RICHARD 1935 1978
WILLIAMS, ROBLEY C LGP 1935 1950

THORNTON, ROBERT  L A 1936 1938
BARKER BEGINS AS CHAIR 1941-1955

BERLIN, THEODORE H LGP 1943 1944
ADEL, ARTHUR LGP 1942 1948

PIDD, ROBERT W LGP 1944 1959
WIEDENBECK,MARCELLUS,L, R-D 1945 1986

KATZ,ERNST,, R-D 1947 1979
HAZEN,WAYNE,E, R-D 1947 1984

PARKINSON,WILLIAM,C, R-D 1947 1988
McCORMICK, W  WALLACE R-D 1947 1977

PETERS,C,WILBUR, R-D 1948 1983
NIERENBERG, WILLIAM LGP 1948 1950

LENNOX, EDWIN S 1949 1955
HOUGH, PAUL V C 1949 1962

GLASER, DONALD A LGP 1949 1960
SUTHERLAND,  GORDON LGP 1949 1956

LEVINTHAL, CYRUS LGP 1950 1957
CASE, KENNETH M. LGP 1950 1968
SLOTNICK, MURRAY D 1950 1951

JONES,LAWRENCE,W, R 1952 1998
KRIMM,SAMUEL,, R 1952 2001

TERWILLIGER,KENT,M, R-D 1952 1989
SHERMAN, NOAH R-D 1952 1978

LUTTINGER, JOAQUIN LGP 1953 1957
DENNISON BEGINS AS CHAIR 1955-65

HECHT,KARL,T, R 1955 1997
CHAGNON, PAUL R NP 1955 1961

PERL, MARTIN L LGP 1956 1963
TRILLING, GEORGE H LGP 1956 1960
FRANKEN, PETER A LGP 1957 EEE

MEYER,DONALD,I, R-D 1957 1994
SANDS,RICHARD,H, R 1957 1996

GILBERT, DONALD A D 1957 1958
SINCLAIR,DANIEL,, R 1958 2006

ROE,BYRON,P, R 1958 1997
FORD,GEORGE,W, R 1958 1997
LEWIS,ROBERT,R, R 1958 1995

VAN DER VELDE,JOHN,C, R 1959 1995
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COFFIN,C,TRISTRAM, R 1959 1995
WEINREICH,GABRIEL,, R 1960 1995

HENDEL,ALFRED,Z, R-D 1960 1987
FISCHBECK, HELMUT NP 1960
UBERALL, HERBERT NP 1960 1962

BARDWICK(III),JOHN,, R-D 1960 1987
TICKLE,ROBERT,S, D 1961 1992

OVERSETH(JR),OLIVER,E, LGP 1961 1992
WORTHINGTON, C. ROY LGP 1961 1967
VENKATACHALAM, C M NP 1961 1967

LONGO,MICHAEL,J, R 1962 2008
WU,ALFRED,C-T, R 1962 1999

FONTANA, PETER NP 1962 1965
ZORN,JENS,C, R 1962 2009

SANDERS,T,MICHAEL, R 1963 2000
SNEED, JOSEPH D 1964 1966

MURPHY, C THORNTON NP 1964 1967
ROSS, MARC H R 1964 2001

JANECKE,JOACHIM,W, R 1964 2009
CRANE BEGINS AS CHAIR-1965-1972

PLATT, JOHN R LGP 1965 1977 biophysics?
KRISCH,ALAN,D, R 1965 2002

GRAY,WALTER,S, R 1965 2002
RIEDY, JAMES NP 1965 1971

KANE,GORDON,L, 1965 1996
BARDWICK  ,JOHN D 1965 1986

WILLIAMS,WILLIAM,L, D 1966 1986
RICH, ARTHUR D 1966 1990

ROBISCOE, RICHARD T NP 1966 1969
POLICHAR, RAULF M NP 1966 1968 TO SAI San Diego

AKERLOF,CARL,W, 1966 xx
CHAPMAN,J,WEHRLEY, R 1966 2008

TOMOZAWA,YUKIO,, R 1966 xx
YAO,YORK-PENG, ED, R 1966 2008

GOULD, HARVEY A NP 1967 1971
WARD,JOHN,F, R 1967 1999

SPRINGETT, BRIAN NP 1967 1970
CORK, BRUCE B LGP 1968 1974

READ, A LINCOLN LGP 1968 1970 to Fermilab
WILLIAMS,DAVID,N, R 1969 1999

HENYEY, FRANK S NP 1969 1976 ?
WONG, VICTOR NP 1969 1976 ?

SINCLAIR BEGINS AS CHAIR 1972-1977
SANDER,LEONARD,M, 1972

GIDLEY,DAVID,W, 1973
BECCHETTI(JR),FREDERICK,D, R 1973 2012

BRETZ,MICHAEL,, D 1974 2008
DONAHUE,THOMAS,M, D 1974 1994

THUN,RUDOLF,P, D 1975 2012
HEGYI,DENNIS,J, ER 1975 2004

WITTEN(JR),THOMAS,A, NP 1976 1981
EINHORN,MARTIN,B, LGP 1976 2004

CAHN, ROBERT N LGP 1976 1978
SANDS BEGINS AS CHAIR 1977-1982

KRISCH,JEAN,P, 1977
AXELROD,DANIEL,, LGP-R? 1977 2005

WIEMAN,CARL,E, NP 1978 1984
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SAVIT,ROBERT,S, 1979
SULAK,LAWRENCE,R, LGP 1979 1986

VELTMAN,MARTINUS,J, R 1980 1997
CLARKE, ROY 1980
UHER,CTIRAD 1980

MERLIN,ROBERTO,D, 1981
GAMOTA,GEORGE,, LGP 1981 ???

JONES BEGINS AS CHAIR 1982-1987
TARLE,GREGORY,, 1984 1991
ROSER,THOMAS,F, NP 1984 1990

BEN-JACOB,ESHEL,, NP 1985 EE
STEEL,DUNCAN,G, 1985

NEAL BEGINS AS CHAIR 1987 1992
AKHOURY,RATINDRANATH,, 1987 EE

SNOW,GREGORY,R, NP 1987 1990
WAGNER,GERHARD,, 1987 EEE

NEAL,HOMER,A, 1987
ORR ,BRADFORD,G, 1987

ALLEN,JAMES,W, R 1987 2010 ?
RAND,STEPHEN,C, 1988

HOOGERBEETS,ROMBOUT,, NP 1988 1993
RASUL,JAWAID,W, NP 1989 1995

BILELLO,JOHN,C, ?? 1989

CAMPBELL,MYRON,K, 1989 1996
FIELD,STUART,B, NP 1990 1997
NORI,FRANCO,M, LGP 1990 2006

ARONSON,MEIGAN,C, LGP 1990 2006
DIERKER,STEVEN,B, LGP 1990
AMIDEI,DANTE,ERIC, 1990

BUCKSBAUM,PHILIP,H, LGP 1990 2006
EVRARD,AUGUST,, 1990

FAHY,STEPHEN,BERNARD, LGP 1991 1993
QIAN,JIANMING,, 1991
ADAMS,FRED,C, 1991

CHUPP,TIMOTHY,E, 1991
FREESE,KATHERINE,, 1991

MACKINTOSH,FREDERICK,C, LGP 1991 2002
WARD BEGINS AS INTERIM CHAIR-1992-1994

RILES,JOHN,KEITH, 1992
STUART,ROBIN,G, NP 1992 1999

SCHMIDT,CHRISTOPH,F, LGP 1993 ??
BERMAN,PAUL,R, 1993

ZAKHAROV,VALENTINE,I, LGP 1993 1998
UHER BEGINS AS CHAIR 1994-2004

ROJO,ALBERTO,G, NP 1994 2003 ?? 2001?
FIELD, STUART NP 1994 1997

MCKAY,TIMOTHY,A, 1996
MURNANE,MARGARET,M, LGP 1996 1999

LORENZON,WOLFGANG,B, 1997
RAITHEL,GEORG,A, 1998

ZHOU,BING,, 1998
GERDES,DAVID,W, 1998

KURDAK,CAGLIYAN,, 1999
REIS, DAVID  A LGP 1999 2007

DUFF,MICHAEL,J, LGP 1999 2005
LIU,JAMES,T, 2000

FALK,MICHAEL,L, ? 2000 2003 ????
MEINERS, JENS-CHRISTIAN 2000
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MONROE,CHRISTOPHER,R, LGP 2001 2007
LARSEN,	
  FINN 2001

PANDO-­‐ZAYAS,	
  LEO 2001
ZOCHOWSKI,	
  MICHAL 2002

NEWMAN,	
  MARK 2002
WELLS,	
  JIM 2003

TKATCHENKO,	
  ALEXEI NP 2003 2009
CAMPBELL BEGINS AS CHAIR 2004-2009

MOUKOURI,	
  SAMUEL	
  	
  M NP 2004 2008
DUAN,	
  LUMING 2005

OGILVIE,	
  JENNIFER 2006
FORREST,	
  STEPHEN 2006
LUBENSKY,	
  DAVID 2006

PIERCE,	
  AARON 2007
DEGAN,	
  ROBERT 2007

HUTERER,	
  DRAGAN 2007
LEANHARDT,	
  AARON 2008

DENG,	
  HUI 2008
SIH,	
  VANESSA 2009

ELVANG,	
  HENRIETTE 2009
McMAHON,	
  JEFF 2009

ORR BEGINS AS CHAIR-2009
ZUREK, KATHRYN 2011

LI,	
  LU 2012
AIDALA,CHRISTINE 2012

MAO,	
  XIOMING 2012
GULL,	
  EMANUEL 2012
SCHWARZ,	
  TOM 2012

PAPUCCI,	
  MICHELE 2013

Zero fraction appointments
GLOTZER, SHARON
GOLDMAN, RACHEL

SENSION, ROSEANNE
DONAHIUE, THOMAS 1974-d1994

Doering, Charles
Schotland, John Carl
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Needed: otable lectureres  & research assoc
Geiger, Paul 1929 1954 PhD 1922, UM
E. J. Abbott


